Data sheet

Garant crio
Alcantara ToolCar roller cabinet special edition, 20x16G, Number of drawers:
7

Order data

Order number 9145217
GTIN 4067263108566
[tem class 90N
Description

Version:

The anthracite special edition of the ToolCar roller cabinet has stiles and a push handle covered
in Alcantara leather. With a bamboo worktop and embedded stainless steel plaque with the
serial number of the cabinet. There are only 50 of the special edition available.

With centrally lockable valuables cupboard/side cupboard. 100% full extension drawers with 40
kg load capacity and

anti-tilt device. With side perforated panels 0 9x9 mm in a 37 mm grid for attaching GARANT
easyFix

hooks and holders as well as perforated panel accessories.

Fitted with:

Drawer front height: 75; 75; 75; 75; 125; 125; 200 mm

Supplied with:

Supplied with dividers:

each 75 mm drawer 1 slotted partition No. 951510 size 75,

each 125 mm drawer 1 slotted partition No. 951510 size 125.

Colour:

RAL 7016 anthracite, powder coated. Stiles and push handle in Alcantara leather.

Note:
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For drawers of height 200 mm, more suitable components now include slotted dividers No.
951510 size 200, edge partitions No. 951560 size 200, and divider inserts No. 951741 - 951821

each in size 200.

See group 95 for further accessories and dividing material. Suitable dividing material:

Slotted edge partitions No. 951560 size 75; size 125 and size 200;
Slotted dividers No. 951510 size 75; size 125 and size 200;

Divider inserts No. 951721 - 951821 size 75; N0. 951731 - 951821 size 125 and No. 951741 -

951821 size 200.

Technical description

Individual drawer release system
Weight

Depth

Drawer usable depth

Drawer usable areain G

Width

Number of drawers

Series

Series

Drawer usable width

Drawer usable depthin G

Height

Drawer usable width in G
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)
Drawer runner extension

Hoffmann perforated panel grid interval

Drawer usable width x usable depth in G

One-hand
87 kg
500 mm
400 mm
20x16
800 mm
7
ToolCar
ToolCar roller cabinet
500 mm
16
1000 mm
20
40 kg
100 %
Anti-tilt lock
9%x9 mm

20x16G

Cylinder lock modular barrel
Type of product Roller cabinet
Suitable products
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https://www.hoffmann-group.com/GB/en/hom/p/914521-7
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