Garant GRIDLING

Alcantara ToolCar roller cabinet special edition, $20 \times 16G$, Number of drawers: 7



Order data

Order number	914521 7
GTIN	4067263108566
Item class	90N

Description

Version:

The anthracite special edition of the ToolCar roller cabinet has stiles and a push handle covered in Alcantara leather. With a bamboo worktop and embedded stainless steel plaque with the serial number of the cabinet. There are only 50 of the special edition available.

With centrally lockable valuables cupboard/side cupboard. 100% full extension drawers with 40 kg load capacity and

anti-tilt device. With side perforated panels \square 9×9 mm in a 37 mm grid for attaching GARANT easyFix

hooks and holders as well as perforated panel accessories.

Fitted with:

Drawer front height: 75; 75; 75; 75; 125; 125; 200 mm

Supplied with:

Supplied with dividers:

each 75 mm drawer 1 slotted partition No. 951510 size 75, each 125 mm drawer 1 slotted partition No. 951510 size 125.

Colour:

RAL 7016 anthracite, powder coated. Stiles and push handle in Alcantara leather.

Note:

Data sheet

For drawers of height 200 mm, more suitable components now include slotted dividers No. 951510 size 200, edge partitions No. 951560 size 200, and divider inserts No. 951741 – 951821 each in size 200.

See group 95 for further accessories and dividing material. Suitable dividing material:

Slotted edge partitions No. 951560 size 75; size 125 and size 200;

Slotted dividers No. 951510 size 75; size 125 and size 200;

Divider inserts No. 951721 – 951821 size 75; No. 951731 – 951821 size 125 and No. 951741 – 951821 size 200.

Technical description

Individual drawer release system	One-hand
Weight	87 kg
Depth	500 mm
Drawer usable depth	400 mm
Drawer usable area in G	20×16
Width	800 mm
Number of drawers	7
Series	ToolCar
Series	ToolCar roller cabinet
Drawer usable width	500 mm
Drawer usable depth in G	16
Height	1000 mm
Drawer usable width in G	20
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity	40 kg
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)	100 %
Drawer runner extension	Anti-tilt lock
Hoffmann perforated panel grid interval	9×9 mm
Drawer usable width × usable depth in G	20×16G
Cylinder lock	modular barrel
Type of product	Roller cabinet

Suitable products

Data sheet

https://www.hoffmann-group.com/GB/en/hom/p/914521-7